

5215 Old Orchard Rd, Suite 270 Skokie, IL 60077 USA Tel: +1-224-592-5700 Fax: +1-224-365-0004 isscr@isscr.org www.isscr.org

BOARD OF DIRECTORS President Sean Morrison Dallas, TX, USA President Elect

Sally Temple Rensselaer, NY, USA Vice President

Hans Clevers Utrecht, Netherlands Clerk

Martin Pera Melbourne, VIC, Australia **Treasurer**

Hafan Lin New Haven, CT, USA Immediate Past President Rudolf Jaenisch Cambridge, MA USA

Directors Timothy Allsopp Cambridge, UK Arturo Alvarez-Buylla San Francisco, CA USA Nissim Benvenisty lerusalem, Israel George Q. Daley Boston, MA USA Hongkui Deng Beijing, China Hideyuki Okano Tokyo, Japan Kathrin Plath Los Angeles, CA USA Hans Schöler Munster, Germany Austin G. Smith Cambridge, UK Deepak Srivastava San Francisco, CA USA Masayo Takahashi Kobe, Japan Elly Tanaka Dresden, Germany Amy Wagers Boston, MA USA Joanna Wysocka Stanford, CA USA Shinya Yamanaka . Kyoto, Japan Fred H. Gage, Ex Officio La Jolla, CA USA Janet Rossant, Ex Officio Toronto, ON Canada Leonard I. Zon, Ex Officio Boston, MA USA Nancy Witty Chief Executive Officer

Date: March 11, 2016

_{Name:} Lin Liu

Nankai University Company/Organization:

Address: 94 Weijin Road

City, State/Province, Country: China

Zip Code:

Date of Birth:

Passport Number:

On behalf of the International Society for Stem Cell Research, we are pleased to welcome your participation in the ISSCR 2016 Annual Meeting. This international conference will be held 22-25 June 2015 in San Francisco, CA, USA.

International Society for Stem Cell Research ISSCR 2016 Annual Meeting 22-25 June 2016 San Francisco, USA

The meeting will take place at the Moscone Center West located at 800 Howard Street San Francisco, CA, USA 94103. Delegates will learn the latest advances in stem cell research and regenerative medicine through lectures, symposia, exhibits, and networking events. The conference will feature over 120 speakers in plenary and concurrent sessions and more than 1,600 posters presented in the exhibition hall.

We look forward to seeing you in San Francisco.

Best regards,

Nony Welly

Nancy Witty, Chief Executive Officer

The International Society for Stem Cell Research is an independent, nonprofit organization established to promote and foster the exchange and dissemination of information and ideas relating to stem cells, to encourage the general field of research involving stem cells and to promote professional and public education in all areas of stem cell research and applications.